Economical
•	�Maximum efficiency of 98 %
•	�Shade management with
OptiTrac Global Peak
•	�Active temperature management
with OptiCool
Communicative
•	SMA Webconnect

Warranty: 5 / 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 years
Certificates and approvals (additional on request)
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Tripower
5000TL
Sunny Tripower
6000TL
6125 W
1000 V
295 V ... 800 V / 580 V
150 V / 188 V
11 A / 10 A
11 A / 10 A
2 / A:2; B:2
6000 W
6000 VA
3 / N / PE; 220 V / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 V / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 V / 415 V
160 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
8.7 A
1
0.8 overexcited ... 0.8 underexcited
3 / 3
98 % / 97.4 %
●
● / ●
● / ● / —
●
I / III
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inches)
37 kg (81.6 lb)
−25 °C … +60 °C (− 13 °F … +140 °F)
40 dB(A)
1 W
Transformerless / OptiCool
IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX / Spring clamp terminal
Graphic
○ / ● / ●
● / ○
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
5100 W
1000 V
245 V ... 800 V / 580 V
150 V / 188 V
11 A / 10 A
11 A / 10 A
2 / A:2; B:2
5000 W
5000 VA
3 / N / PE; 220 V / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 V / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 V / 415 V
160 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
7.3 A
1
0.8 overexcited ... 0.8 underexcited
3 / 3
98 % / 97.1 %
●
● / ●
● / ● / —
●
I / III
470 / 730 / 240 mm